
ORDINANCE RECORD 
No. 7 2  8 - R E O F I E U  ft CONMNY INC., OMAHA 

ORDINANCE NO. 1306 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, AMMENDING THE ZONING 
DISTRICT MAP OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA; ESTABLISHING STANDARDS 
AND CONDITIONS FOR DEVELOPMENT UNDER THE FINAL PLANNED UNIT 
DEVELOPMENT PLAN; TO PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY; TO PROVIDE WHEN THIS 
ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
PUBLICATION OF THIS ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA: 

Section 1. The Planned Unit Development plan for Woodhouse Place (the "Woodhouse 
PUD") is hereby adopted for the following described real estate, to wit: 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Section 2. The Woodhouse PUD is hereby adopted to provide for the development of 
planned automotive dealerships that will service not only the City, but also the surrounding 
market area. The regulations contained in this Ordinance will facilitate development in a 
planned, orderly fashion so as to protect the public health, safety, and general welfare. All 
grading, installation of infrastructure, development and build out shall be in strict accordance 
with the provisions of this Ordinance, except as shall be amended by the City Council in the 
required manner. The underlying commercial zoning district regulations shall continue to be 
applicable, except as provided for in this Ordinance and the attached exhibits. 

Section 3.  Definitions 

Unless a contrary intent is clearly indicated herein, the following words and phrases 
shall have the following meanings, regardless of whether or not capitalized: 

A. "Automotive Sales" shall mean shall mean the storage and display for sale or 
lease, and the actual sale or lease, of new or used motor vehicles, or any type 
of trailer (provided the trailer is unoccupied) at any one time, and where repair 
or body work is incidental to the operation of the new or used motor vehicle 
sales or leasing operations. Automobile sales shall includes all motor vehicle 
retail sales and leases including cars, SUV's, trucks, vans, recreational 
vehicles, boats, motorcycles or other similar motorized transportation vehicles. 

B. "Developer" shall mean LB Southwest, LLC, their successors and assigns. 

C. "Gateway Corridor District" or "La Vista Gateway Corridor District" shall mean 
the City's overlay zoning district establishing basic site and building 
development criteria to be implemented within the boundaries of the overlay 
district. 

D. "Open Space" shall mean anything on the site except buildings, parking lot and 
vehicular circulation, generally pervious, but may include well landscaped 
pedestrian places, pools, pool decks and roof gardens. 

E. "Woodhouse PUD" shall mean the planned unit development that is subject to 
this Ordinance, as developed and approved, that outlines certain provisions for 
the development of the Subdivision and its uses. Such plan shall consist of the 
final plat, design guidelines, landscaping, etc. 

F. "Plat" or "the Plat," shall mean the final plat of the Subdivision approved by the 
City Council or an administrative plat approved by staff. 

G. "Woodhouse Place Design Guidelines" shall mean the specific guidelines jointly 
developed, agreed to and amended by Developer and City for the Subdivision 
for the purpose, among others, of creating cohesiveness and ensure quality of 
materials, aesthetics and maintenance upon which all tenants and owners can 
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rely and to ensure view continuity and creation of a sense of place through the 
use of common elements of site and architecture. A copy of the Woodhouse 
Place Design Guidelines is attached to this Woodhouse PUD as Exhibit "C". 

H. "Subdivision" shall mean the 30.67 acres of land described in Exhibit "A" hereto, 
to be known as "Woodhouse Place." 

Section 4.  Parcel Identification Map 

Attached hereto and made a part of Woodhouse PUD for parcel delineation is the 
Parcel Identification Map for the Woodhouse PUD marked as Exhibit "B". 

Section 5.  Conceptual Site Plan 

A conceptual site plan for each parcel shall be submitted to the City for approval prior 
to any lot development within said parcel. 

Section 6.  Building Design Guidelines and Criteria 

A copy of the Woodhouse Place Design Guidelines in the form approved and amended 
by the City is attached to this Woodhouse PUD as Exhibit "C". All applications shall adhere to 
requirements of the approved Woodhouse PUD and Design Guidelines. Prior to issuance of 
a building permit, the City, Developer and the applicant shall have mutually agreed upon a 
specific design plan that complies with such criteria. The Woodhouse Place Design Guidelines 
shall take the place of Appendix A, B, and C of the City's Commercial Building Design Guide 
and Criteria dated September 17, 2013. 

Section 7.  Conditions 

All uses within the Subdivsion shall adhere to the underlying zoning district except as 
herein provided. 

A.  General Conditions 

In addition, the following general site plan criteria shall be integrated into and 
made part of the Woodhouse PUD. 

i. All subdivisions, public streets, public street rights-of-way and general 
development shall adhere to the standards and design criteria set forth 
in the La Vista Subdivision Regulations and the most current design 
standards adopted by the City of La Vista pertaining thereto unless 
otherwise stated within this Woodhouse PUD and Woodhouse Place 
Design Guidelines. 

ii. Unless otherwise specified herein, the development of the Woodhouse 
PUD shall comply with the applicable La Vista Zoning District 
Regulations or any other applicable City Codes. 

B.  Land Use Design Criteria 

Unless provided otherwise in this Woodhouse PUD, all general use regulations, 
performance standards and provisions set forth in the La Vista Zoning 
Ordinance for the appropriate commercial zoning district shall apply to any 
development within Lots 1 and 2. The negative elements of such uses as 
loading docks, heating, ventilation, or air conditioning (HVAC) units, or similar 
electrical or mechanical appurtenances shall be designed to be screened and 
buffered from view by the general public through the use of architectural 
features or earth berming and landscaping. 

i. The intent of the design and layout of Lots 1 and 2, Woodhouse Place 
is to develop the site for motor vehicle sale and lease uses, with service 
and repair as an accessory use. 

a.  Building Height. Permitted building heights shall be the same as 
those listed in the C-3 Highway Commercial / Office Park District 
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regulations unless otherwise approved by the City Council as 
part of a PUD Plan. 

b.  Building Setback. Building setbacks shall be the same as those 
listed in the C-3 Highway Commercial / Office Park District 
regulations unless otherwise approved by the City Council as 
part of a PUD Plan. 

c.  Landscaping. Landscaping along Highway 50 (South 144th 

Street) and Giles Road and throughout the Subdivision shall be 
consistent with the PUD Site Plan map set, Exhibit "B" and the 
Woodhouse Place Design Guidelines, Exhibit "C". A complete 
and detailed landscape plan is required prior to building permit 
approval to assure compliance with the vision of Woodhouse 
Place and its approved guidelines. 

d.  Signage. All signs identifying the project may be permitted with 
approval of a sign permit based upon the adopted sign 
regulations except as modified herein. 

C.  Woodhouse Place Design Guidelines 

The Woodhouse Place Design Guidelines take the place of Gateway Corridor 
District Design Guideline dated September 17, 2013. 

D.  Access and Qff-Street Parking 

i.  Access. Driveways shall be located so that no undue interference with 
the free movement of road traffic will result, to provide the required sight 
distance, and to provide the most-favorable driveway grade. Access 
points within the development shall be limited to what is shown on the 
final plat and subdivision agreement. Any deviation from this shall 
require the approval of the City. 

ii.  Off-Street Parking. Parking on lots in Lots 1 and 2 should be provided 
based on the aggregate ratio of one (1) off-street parking spaces per 
five hundred (500) square feet of gross floor area of improvements 
constructed on each lot, separate from those spaces dedicated to 
automotive sales inventory, unless off-site/public parking is utilized with 
approval of the city. 

E.  Signage 

All signs may be permitted with approval of a sign permit based upon the 
adopted sign regulations, except as modified herein. To the extent that the 
provisions of Woodhouse PUD conflict with or are more restrictive than similar 
provisions provided in the La Vista Zoning Ordinance, the provisions of the 
Woodhouse PUD shall control. 

This Ordinance recognizes that because of the size and scope of the project, 
and because access will be obtained to the development via large public arterial 
streets, the project has an extraordinary need for flexibility in the signage 
regulations applicable thereto. See the PUD Site Plan map set, Exhibit "B", for 
proposed site signage approximate locations. 

i.  Center Identification Signs. Free standing buildings on Lot 1 may be 
allowed to advertise on one Center Identification Sign as depicted on 
Lot 2 of the PUD Site Plan. 

ii.  Monument Signs. Free-standing buildings on Lot 1 may be allowed to 
advertise on Monument Signs as depicted on Lot 2 of the PUD Site Plan. 
The overall development shall be limited to no more than four monument 
signs, one for each building located on Lot 1 as depicted on the PUD 
Site Plan. 

iii.  Incidental On-Site Directional Signs. Incidental On-Site Directional 
Signs, such as signs indicating exits, loading areas and parking areas, 
shall be consistent in design and color, or incorporate aesthetic features 
compatible with the architecture of the building, and shall not exceed six 
(6) square feet of sign area per sign. 
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Section 8.  Severability Clause. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase 
of this ordinance is, for any reason, held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such 
unconstitutionality or invalidity shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this 
ordinance. The Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista hereby declare that it would 
have passed this ordinance and each section, subsection, sentence clause or phrase thereof, 
irrespective of the fact that any one or more sections, subsections, sentences, clauses or 
phrases be declared unconstitutional or invalid. 

Section 9. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, 
approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 

n 
j 
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EXHIBIT A 

Lots 1 and 2, Woodhouse Place located in the N Vi, NE  1A Section 23, Township 14 North, 
Range 11 East of the 6th P.M. Sarpy County, Nebraska. 
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

PART OF TAXLOT 4 (FOUR) LOCATED IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF 
SECTION 23,  TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., SARPY COUNTY. 
NEBRASKA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT A DRILL HOLE WITH CHISLEO 'X '  AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE 
EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 3 ;  

THENCE SOUTH CH'45'54* EAST (BEARINGS REFERENCED TO NEBRASKA STATE PLANE 
NA083 2016  EPOCH) FOR 33.05 FEET ON THE WEST UNE OF THE EAST HALF OF THE 
NORTHEAST QUARTER SAID SECTION 23,  TO A 5 / 8 '  REBAR IN THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY OF 
GILES ROAD: 

THENCE NORTH B702 '01 "  EAST FOR 816,69 FEET ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY UNE 
TO A 5 / 8 "  REBAR WITH 1 1 / 4 "  YELLOW PLASTIC CAP STAMPED I S  5B1 AT THE NORTHWEST 
CORNER OF THE RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION DESCRIBED IN WARRANTY DEED INSTRUMENT 
NUMBER 2 0 1 5 - 2 5 7 7 6  RECORDED WITH THE SARPY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS ON OCTOBER 
2 0 ,  2014 ;  

THENCE SOUTH 02,57,4B" EAST FOR 17 FEET TO A 5 / 8 "  REBAR WITH 1 1 / 4 "  YELLOW 
PLASTIC CAP STAMPED LS 561 AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION; 

THENCE NORTH 8 « 6 ' 2 6 "  EAST FOR 180.42 FEET TO A 5 / 8 "  REBAR WITH 1 1 / 4 "  RED 
PLASTIC CAP STAMPED LS 3 0 8  AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY 
ACQUISITION; 

THENCE SOUTH 8 4 ' 4 9 ' 5 t "  EAST TOR 262 .75  FEET ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY UNE TO 
A CONCRETE NAIL WITH WASHER STAMPED LS .308 IN THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY UNE OF 144TH 
STREET; 

THENCE SOUTH 15N1 '53*  EAST FOR 92.12 FEET TO A 5 / 8 "  REBAR; 
THENCE SOUTH 00"41,44* EAST FOR 935.3B FEET CONTINUING ON SAID WEST RIGHT OF 

WAY UNE TO A 5 / 8 "  REBAR IN THE NORTH UNE OF LOT 1, UKEVIEW SOUTH 2 .  REPLAT 5 .  A 
SUBDIVISION. AS SURVEYED, PLATTED AND RECORDED IN SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA; 

THENCE SOUTH 8752*34 "  WEST FOR 1230.57 FEET ON THE NORTH UNE OF SAID LOT 1. 
AND ALSO LOT 2 ,  IAKEVIEW SOUTH 2 .  REPLAT 2 ,  A SUBDIVISION, AS SURVEYED, PLATTED.AND 
RECORDED IN SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA EXTENDED WEST TO THE WEST UNE OF SAID TAXLOT 
FOUR (4) .  TO A 5 / B "  REBAR WITH 1 1 / 4 "  RED PLASTIC CAP STAMPED LS 3 0 8  IN THE WEST 
LINE OF SAID TAXLOT 4 ,  ALSO BEING IN THE WEST UNE OF THE EAST HALF OF THE 
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2 3 ;  

THENCE NORTH 02 '30 '32*  WEST FOR 1060.53 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 
CONTAINS 1,320,338 SQUARE FEET OR 30.311 ACRES AS HELD MEASURED. 
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Control options Other options Finish (required) 

Shipped installed
PER NEMA twist-lock receptacle only (no controls) 11

PER5 Five-wire receptacle only (no controls) 11,12

PER7 Seven-wire receptacle only (no controls) 11,12

DMG 0-10V dimming driver (no controls) 13

DCR Dimmable and controllable via ROAM® (no controls) 14

DS Dual switching 15,16

PIRH Bi-level, motion/ambient sensor, 15-30’ mounting 
height, ambient sensor enable at 5fc 17

PIRH1FC3V Bi-level, motion sensor, 15’-30’ mounting 
height, ambient sensor enabled at 1fc 17

BL30 Bi-level switched dimming, 30% 16,18

BL50 Bi-level switched dimming, 50% 16,18

PNMTDD3 Part night, dim till dawn 19

PNMT5D3 Part night, dim 5 hrs 19

PNMT6D3 Part night, dim 6 hrs 19

PNMT7D3 Part night, dim 7 hrs 19

FAO Field Adjustable Output 19

Shipped installed
HS House-side shield 21

SF Single fuse (120, 277, 347V) 7

DF Double fuse (208, 240, 480V) 7

L90 Left rotated optics 22

R90 Right rotated optics 22

BS Bird spikes

DDBXD Dark bronze

DBLXD Black

DNAXD Natural aluminum

DWHXD White

DDBTXD Textured dark bronze

DBLBXD Textured black

DNATXD Textured natural aluminum

DWHGXD Textured white

D-Series Size 2
LED Area Luminaire

Specifications

Ordering Information EXAMPLE: DSX2 LED 80C 1000 40K T4M MVOLT SPA DDBXD

NOTES
1 Rotated optics option (L90 or R90) required for 90C. 
2 Not available in AMBPC. 
3 Not available with BLC, LCCO or RCCO
4 distributions. 
5 Only available with 530mA or 700mA.
6 Not available with 1200mA. 
7 Not available with HS.
8 MVOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V (50/60 Hz). 

Single fuse (SF) requires 120V, 277V or 347V. Double fuse (DF) requires 
208V, 240V or 480V. 

9 Not available with BL30, BL50 or PNMT options. 
10 Existing drilled pole only. Available as a separate combination accessory; 

for retrofit use only: PUMBA (finish) U; 1.5 G vibration load rating per 
ANCI C136.31. 

11 Must be ordered as a separate accessory; see Accessories information. For 
use with 2-3/8” mast arm (not included). 

12 Photocell ordered and shipped as a separate line item from Acuity Brands 
Controls. See accessories. Not available with DS option. 

13 If ROAM® node required, it must be ordered and shipped as a separate 
line item from Acuity Brands Controls. Not available with DCR. Node with 
integral dimming.

14 DMG option for 347V or 480V requires 1000mA. 
15 Specifies a ROAM® enabled luminaire with 0-10V dimming capability; PER 

option required. Additional hardware and services required for ROAM® 
deployment; must be purchased separately. Call 1-800-442-6745 or email: 
sales@roamservices.net. N/A with DS, PIRH, PER5, PER7, BL30, BL50 or 
PNMT options. Node without integral dimming. 

16 Provides 50/50 luminaire operation via two independent drivers on two 
separate circuits. N/A with 80C 530, 90C 530, PER, PER5, PER7, DCR, 
BL30, BL50 or PNMT options. 

17 Requires an additional switched circuit. 
18 PIRH and PIRH1FC3V specify the SensorSwitch SBGR-6-ODP control; see 

Outdoor Control Technical Guide for details. Dimming driver standard. Not 
available with PER5 or PER7. Ambient sensor disabled when ordered with 
DCR. Separate on/off required

19 Dimming driver standard. MVOLT only. Not available with 347V, 480V, 
DCR, DS, PER5, PER7 or PNMT options. Not available with PIRH1PFC3V.

20 Dimming driver standard. MVOLT only. Not available with 347V, 480V, 
DCR, DS, PER5, PER7, BL30 or BL50. Not available with PIRH1FC3V. 
Separate on/off required.

21 Dimming driver standard. Not available with PER5, PER7, DMG, DCR, DS, 
BL30, BL50 or PNMT options, PIRH or PIRH1FC3V.

22 Not available with BLC, LCCO and RCCO distribution. Also available as a 
separate accessory; see Accessories information.

23 90 LEDs (90C option) only. 
24 Requires luminaire to be specified with PER option. Ordered and shipped 

as a separate line item from Acuity Brands Controls.
25 For retrofit use only. 

Catalog 
Number

Notes

Type

Introduction
The modern styling of the D-Series is striking yet unobtrusive 
- making a bold, progressive statement even as it blends
seamlessly with its environment. 

The D-Series distills the benefits of the latest in LED 
technology into a high performance, high efficacy, long-
life luminaire. The outstanding photometric performance 
results in sites with excellent uniformity, greater pole spacing 
and lower power density. The Size 2 is ideal for replacing 
400-1000W metal halide in area lighting applications with
energy savings of up to 80% and expected service life of
over 100,000 hours.

EPA: 1.1 ft2

(0.10 m2)

Length: 40”
(101.6 cm)

Width: 15”
(38.1 cm)

Height: 7-1/4”
(18.4 cm)

Weight 
(max):

36 lbs
(16.3 kg)
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For more control options, visit DTL and ROAM online.

Controls & Shields
DLL127F 1.5 JU Photocell - SSL twist-lock (120-277V) 23

DLL347F 1.5 CUL JU Photocell - SSL twist-lock (347V) 23

DLL480F 1.5 CUL JU Photocell - SSL twist-lock (480V) 23

DSHORT SBK U Shorting cap 23

DSX2HS 80C U House-side shield for 80 LED unit 21

DSX2HS 90C U House-side shield for 90 LED unit 21

DSX2HS 100C U House-side shield for 100 LED unit 21

PUMBA DDBXD U*
Square and round pole universal 
mounting bracket (specify finish) 24

KMA8 DDBXD U
Mast arm mounting bracket adaptor 
(specify finish) 10

DSX2 LED

Series LEDs Drive current Color temperature Distribution Voltage Mounting

DSX2 LED Forward optics
80C 80 LEDs 

(four 
engine)

100C 100 LEDs 
(four 
engines)

Rotated optics 1

90C 90 LEDs

530 530 mA

700 700 mA

1000 1000 mA2 
(1 A)

1200 1200 mA2,3 
(1.2 A)

30K 3000 K

40K 4000 K

50K 5000 K

AMBPC Amber 
phosphor 
converted4

T1S Type I Short T5VS Type V Very Short

T2S Type II Short T5S Type V Short

T2M Type II Medium T5M Type V Medium

T3S Type III Short T5W Type V Wide

T3M Type III Medium BLC Backlight control2,5,6

T4M Type IV Medium LCCO Left corner cutoff2,5,6

TFTM Forward Throw 

Medium

RCCO Right corner cutoff2,5,6

MVOLT 7

120 7

208 7

240 7

277 7

347 7

480 8

Shipped included
SPA Square pole mounting

RPA Round pole mounting

WBA Wall bracket

SPUMBA Square pole universal mounting adaptor 9

RPUMBA Round pole universal mounting adaptor 9

Shipped separately
KMA8 DDBXD U Mast arm mounting bracket adaptor 

(specify finish) 10

DSX22 LED

80C 80 LEDs
(four 
engine)

1000 1000 mAA22

(1 A)

40K 4000 K

T1S Type I Short MVOLT 7

SPA Square pole mounting

HS House-side shield 2



Pole Cap - Plastic

Pole

Pole Top

Handhole

Full Base Cover

Anchor Base

Anchor Bolts

Hardware

Finish

Design Criteria

Cross Section

Handhole

Full Base Cover
(Standard)

Tenon Top*

Dart Square - 2T
(Optional)

DS330S400W250D1 ----



Drill Mounting

Tenon Mounting

Anchor Base Detail

DS330S400W250D1 ----

S400W250 D1 --
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Control options Other options Finish (required) 

Shipped installed
PER NEMA twist-lock receptacle only (no controls) 11

PER5 Five-wire receptacle only (no controls) 11,12

PER7 Seven-wire receptacle only (no controls) 11,12

DMG 0-10V dimming driver (no controls) 13

DCR Dimmable and controllable via ROAM® (no controls) 14

DS Dual switching 15,16

PIRH Bi-level, motion/ambient sensor, 15-30’ mounting 
height, ambient sensor enable at 5fc 17

PIRH1FC3V Bi-level, motion sensor, 15’-30’ mounting 
height, ambient sensor enabled at 1fc 17

BL30 Bi-level switched dimming, 30% 16,18

BL50 Bi-level switched dimming, 50% 16,18

PNMTDD3 Part night, dim till dawn 19

PNMT5D3 Part night, dim 5 hrs 19

PNMT6D3 Part night, dim 6 hrs 19

PNMT7D3 Part night, dim 7 hrs 19

FAO Field Adjustable Output 19

Shipped installed
HS House-side shield 21

SF Single fuse (120, 277, 347V) 7

DF Double fuse (208, 240, 480V) 7

L90 Left rotated optics 22

R90 Right rotated optics 22

BS Bird spikes

DDBXD Dark bronze

DBLXD Black

DNAXD Natural aluminum

DWHXD White

DDBTXD Textured dark bronze

DBLBXD Textured black

DNATXD Textured natural aluminum

DWHGXD Textured white

D-Series Size 2
LED Area Luminaire

Specifications

Ordering Information EXAMPLE: DSX2 LED 80C 1000 40K T4M MVOLT SPA DDBXD

NOTES
1 Rotated optics option (L90 or R90) required for 90C. 
2 Not available in AMBPC. 
3 Not available with BLC, LCCO or RCCO
4 distributions. 
5 Only available with 530mA or 700mA.
6 Not available with 1200mA. 
7 Not available with HS.
8 MVOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V (50/60 Hz). 

Single fuse (SF) requires 120V, 277V or 347V. Double fuse (DF) requires 
208V, 240V or 480V. 

9 Not available with BL30, BL50 or PNMT options. 
10 Existing drilled pole only. Available as a separate combination accessory; 

for retrofit use only: PUMBA (finish) U; 1.5 G vibration load rating per 
ANCI C136.31. 

11 Must be ordered as a separate accessory; see Accessories information. For 
use with 2-3/8” mast arm (not included). 

12 Photocell ordered and shipped as a separate line item from Acuity Brands 
Controls. See accessories. Not available with DS option. 

13 If ROAM® node required, it must be ordered and shipped as a separate 
line item from Acuity Brands Controls. Not available with DCR. Node with 
integral dimming.

14 DMG option for 347V or 480V requires 1000mA. 
15 Specifies a ROAM® enabled luminaire with 0-10V dimming capability; PER 

option required. Additional hardware and services required for ROAM® 
deployment; must be purchased separately. Call 1-800-442-6745 or email: 
sales@roamservices.net. N/A with DS, PIRH, PER5, PER7, BL30, BL50 or 
PNMT options. Node without integral dimming. 

16 Provides 50/50 luminaire operation via two independent drivers on two 
separate circuits. N/A with 80C 530, 90C 530, PER, PER5, PER7, DCR, 
BL30, BL50 or PNMT options. 

17 Requires an additional switched circuit. 
18 PIRH and PIRH1FC3V specify the SensorSwitch SBGR-6-ODP control; see 

Outdoor Control Technical Guide for details. Dimming driver standard. Not 
available with PER5 or PER7. Ambient sensor disabled when ordered with 
DCR. Separate on/off required

19 Dimming driver standard. MVOLT only. Not available with 347V, 480V, 
DCR, DS, PER5, PER7 or PNMT options. Not available with PIRH1PFC3V.

20 Dimming driver standard. MVOLT only. Not available with 347V, 480V, 
DCR, DS, PER5, PER7, BL30 or BL50. Not available with PIRH1FC3V. 
Separate on/off required.

21 Dimming driver standard. Not available with PER5, PER7, DMG, DCR, DS, 
BL30, BL50 or PNMT options, PIRH or PIRH1FC3V.

22 Not available with BLC, LCCO and RCCO distribution. Also available as a 
separate accessory; see Accessories information.

23 90 LEDs (90C option) only. 
24 Requires luminaire to be specified with PER option. Ordered and shipped 

as a separate line item from Acuity Brands Controls.
25 For retrofit use only. 

Catalog 
Number

Notes

Type

Introduction
The modern styling of the D-Series is striking yet unobtrusive 
- making a bold, progressive statement even as it blends
seamlessly with its environment. 

The D-Series distills the benefits of the latest in LED 
technology into a high performance, high efficacy, long-
life luminaire. The outstanding photometric performance 
results in sites with excellent uniformity, greater pole spacing 
and lower power density. The Size 2 is ideal for replacing 
400-1000W metal halide in area lighting applications with
energy savings of up to 80% and expected service life of
over 100,000 hours.

EPA: 1.1 ft2

(0.10 m2)

Length: 40”
(101.6 cm)

Width: 15”
(38.1 cm)

Height: 7-1/4”
(18.4 cm)

Weight 
(max):

36 lbs
(16.3 kg)
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For more control options, visit DTL and ROAM online.

Controls & Shields
DLL127F 1.5 JU Photocell - SSL twist-lock (120-277V) 23

DLL347F 1.5 CUL JU Photocell - SSL twist-lock (347V) 23

DLL480F 1.5 CUL JU Photocell - SSL twist-lock (480V) 23

DSHORT SBK U Shorting cap 23

DSX2HS 80C U House-side shield for 80 LED unit 21

DSX2HS 90C U House-side shield for 90 LED unit 21

DSX2HS 100C U House-side shield for 100 LED unit 21

PUMBA DDBXD U*
Square and round pole universal 
mounting bracket (specify finish) 24

KMA8 DDBXD U
Mast arm mounting bracket adaptor 
(specify finish) 10

DSX2 LED

Series LEDs Drive current Color temperature Distribution Voltage Mounting

DSX2 LED Forward optics
80C 80 LEDs 

(four 
engine)

100C 100 LEDs 
(four 
engines)

Rotated optics 1

90C 90 LEDs

530 530 mA

700 700 mA

1000 1000 mA2 
(1 A)

1200 1200 mA2,3 
(1.2 A)

30K 3000 K

40K 4000 K

50K 5000 K

AMBPC Amber 
phosphor 
converted4

T1S Type I Short T5VS Type V Very Short

T2S Type II Short T5S Type V Short

T2M Type II Medium T5M Type V Medium

T3S Type III Short T5W Type V Wide

T3M Type III Medium BLC Backlight control2,5,6

T4M Type IV Medium LCCO Left corner cutoff2,5,6

TFTM Forward Throw 

Medium

RCCO Right corner cutoff2,5,6

MVOLT 7

120 7

208 7

240 7

277 7

347 7

480 8

Shipped included
SPA Square pole mounting

RPA Round pole mounting

WBA Wall bracket

SPUMBA Square pole universal mounting adaptor 9

RPUMBA Round pole universal mounting adaptor 9

Shipped separately
KMA8 DDBXD U Mast arm mounting bracket adaptor 

(specify finish) 10

DSX22 LED

80C 80 LEDs
(four 
engine)

1000 1000 mAA22

(1 A)

40K 4000 K

T1S Type I Short MVOLT 7

SPA Square pole mounting

HS House-side shield 2
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